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Uncertified Total Inventory
9,012 19,221
4,974 12,824

23,255 39,535
18,264 30,478
22,398 39,779
51,064 59,703
65,794 78,310
66,489 74,971
50,468 57,428
31,031 34,329
28,932 33,605
82,090 93,416

Shelled (1,000 pounds)

Certified
29,225
26,026
26,094
21,709
22,918
20,474
23,074
23,578
25,678
28,709
25,923
44,092

Uncertified Total Inventory
86,885 116,110
89,920 115,946
94,930 121,024
81,522 103,231

116,689 139,607
116,334 136,808
133,777 156,851
120,861 144,439
132,150 157,828
125,541 154,250
105,401 131,324
184,498 228,590

2008 ORCHARD RUN PRODUCTION

Received by Handlers as of December 31, 2008: 434,301 tons
(see following pages for the Walnut Crop Production by County and Variety)




Monterey Plaza Hotel & Spa
400 Cannery Row

Monterey, CA 93940-1489
(831) 646-1700

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

California Walnut Board &
California Walnut Commission
Winter Meeting - February 26-27, 2009

Thursday, February 26, 2009 Time Location
Golf (reservations required through DFA) 11:00 a.m. Quiail Lodge
Reception 6:00 p.m. Lower Terrace
Dinner 7:00 p.m. Monterey Bay

Friday, February 27, 2009

Continental Breakfast 7:30 - 9:45 a.m. Monterey Bay
California Walnut Board Meeting 10:00 a.m. Dolphins Ballroom
Luncheon 11:30 a.m. Monterey Bay
California Walnut Commission Meeting 12:30 p.m. Dolphins Ballroom

Note: Meeting schedule and room assignments are subject to change.
Meeting Registration forms are available — call us at (916) 932-7070



VARIETY
Ashley
Chandler
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Franquette
Hartley
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Payne
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TOTAL
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TOTAL

CALIFORNIA WALNUT PRODUCTION BY VARIETY

(tons)
2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
11,401 10,642 8,982 8,296 9,089 9,859
115,251 107,460 138,060 129,153 110,863 176,846
7,108 4,808 3,645 3,099 2,942 3,225
6,051 6,815 5,416 5,857 5,287 5,000
63,290 66,821 69,002 59,594 58,082 59,980
5,691 9,713 13,724 21,315 27,926 30,599
13,302 11,113 10,787 8,799 7,880 9,113
33,544 31,234 29,684 26,188 30,746 31,111
6,149 5,862 4,447 4,867 4,762 5,945
10,965 15,613 20,418 28,534 25,266 46,516
28,247 29,920 28,407 29,397 23,678 36,245
23,078 22,747 21,646 19,235 16,561 19,863
324,077 322,748 354,218 344,334 323,082 434,301

PERCENT OF CROP

(tons)
2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
3.52% 3.30% 2.54% 2.41% 2.81% 2.27%
35.56% 33.30% 38.98% 37.51% 34.31% 40.72%
2.19% 1.49% 1.03% 0.90% 0.91% 0.74%
1.87% 2.11% 1.53% 1.70% 1.64% 1.15%
19.53% 20.70% 19.48% 17.31% 17.98% 13.81%
1.76% 3.01% 3.87% 6.19% 8.64% 7.05%
4.10% 3.44% 3.05% 2.56% 2.44% 2.10%
10.35% 9.68% 8.38% 7.61% 9.52% 7.16%
1.90% 1.82% 1.26% 1.41% 1.47% 1.37%
3.38% 4.84% 5.76% 8.29% 7.82% 10.71%
8.72% 9.27% 8.02% 8.54% 7.33% 8.35%
7.12% 7.05% 6.11% 5.59% 5.13% 4.57%
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Source: California Walnut Board



County

Alameda
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn

Kern

Kings

Lake
Madera
Mendocino
Merced
Monterey
Napa
Placer
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Shasta
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Tulare
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba

Other

Total
USDA TOTAL

* CASS Estimate

CALIFORNIA WALNUT PRODUCTION BY COUNTY

(tons)

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
481 550 654 578 444 694
309 273 100 214 142 163
37,937 37,631 40,915 44,397 45,863 60,467
305 298 175 249 139 5
6,608 6,520 6,819 6,091 6,392 8,958
1,195 1,436 1,487 844 875 576
115 143 19 92 53 26
6,994 6,939 8,052 8,313 8,536 10,028
14,432 15,934 18,418 20,220 20,794 23,117
2,507 1,114 1,437 1,448 1,576 2,734
13,775 16,553 16,878 14,908 13,355 14,327
1,623 2,084 823 1,911 1,384 640
903 1,313 1,527 1,303 1,072 1,613
73 52 4 4 3 2
6,301 6,394 7,992 5,269 6,225 7,645
304 323 282 231 384 432
41 31 17 51 40 27
986 1,072 956 1,085 1,084 1,473
0 36 0 0 0 0
1,518 1,569 2,053 2,103 2,101 3,231
1,286 1,222 1,280 1,064 1,280 1,025
58,410 59,722 66,229 62,595 53,430 84,087
759 694 637 1,142 725 576
532 1,292 584 1,082 848 944
158 175 299 206 233 280
783 758 707 872 677 519
5,569 4,783 5,823 5,026 5,476 6,599
149 138 17 35 110 155
36,656 34,018 38,801 37,091 32,849 48,331
28,520 29,288 33,283 26,409 27,358 37,201
22,786 21,973 22,389 24,837 24,154 29,017
47,593 46,171 45,375 46,518 41,398 60,288
4 0 0 11 0 12
11,285 10,575 12,067 10,008 10,201 13,144
13,180 11,670 16,158 15,010 13,305 15,399
0 0 1,961 3,115 577 565
324,077 322,744 354,218 344,334 323,082 434,301

326,000 325,000 355,000 346,000 325,000

375,000*
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